1
On/Off, Floating Point Control, 24 VAC/DC Power
NV24-3 US, NVD24-3 US
Power consumption: 3W
Transformer sizing: 5 VA (Class 2 power source)
Force: ❏ NV24-3 US: 180 lbf [800N]
❏ NVD24-3 US: 90 lbf [400N]
Proportional Control, 24 VAC/DC Power

Floating point control  (With default position of S3.2: 3-
way Off, 2-way On. See page 9.)
Spring return actuators model designation
NVFD24 US
NVFD24-MFT US
NVF24-MFT US
retracting plunger (spring up)
NVFD24-E US
NVFD24-MFT-E US
NVF24-MFT-E US
extending plunger (spring down)
●
●
24 VAC Transformer
Line
Volts
Blk (1) Common  –
Red (2) Hot  +
Wht (3) Y1 Input
Wht (5) U  Output 2 to 10V
NVF24-MFT US
NVF24-MFT-E US
NVFD24-MFT US
NVFD24-MFT-E US
● ●
●
●
●
2 to 10 VDC
Feedback Signal
MFT typical 2 to 10 VDC or 4 to 20 mA wiring  (With default
position of S3.2: 3-way Off, 2-way On. See page 9.)
On/off control–using actuator to drive open/close, spring
upon power loss. (With default position of S3.2: 3-way
Off, 2-way On. See page 9.)
On/off control–using actuator to drive one direction and
spring the opposite direction. Note: A bridge must be
made inside the NVF between terminals 2 and 3.
(With default position of S3.2: 3-way Off, 2-way On.
See page 9.)
●
24 VAC Transformer
Line
Volts
Blk (1) Common  –
Red (2) Hot  +
Wht (3) Y1 Input
Wht  (5) (not used)
NVFD24 US
NVFD24-E US
●●Pulse width modulation control wiring  (With default
position of S3.2: 3-way Off, 2-way On. See page 9.)
Start point and stop adjustable wiring  (With default
position of S3.2: 3-way Off, 2-way On. See page 9.)
Control signal may be pulsed from either the Hot or
Common 24 VAC line.
Requires diode
1
●
1
24 VAC Transformer
2 to 10 VDC
Feedback Signal
Line
Volts
Blk (1) Common  –
Red (2) Hot  +
Wht (3) Y  Input
Wht (5) U  Output
●●
(–)
(+)
1 The start point and end point can be adjusted to